
MORITT HOCK HAMROFF & HOROWITZ LLP 
Attorneys for Key Equipment Finance, a division of 
 Key Corporate Capital, Inc. 
400 Garden City Plaza 
Garden City, NY  11530 
(516) 873-2000 
Marc L. Hamroff 
mhamroff@moritthock.com 
Leslie A. Berkoff 
lberkoff@moritthock.com 
 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
-------------------------------------------------------------------X 
In re: 
 
METALDYNE CORPORATION, 
 

Debtors. 
-------------------------------------------------------------------X 

 
Chapter 11 
Case No. 09-13412 (MG) 
 

 
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

 
STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss: 
COUNTY OF NASSAU  ) 
 

Joyce DeSousa, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 
 
I am not a party to the action, am over 18 years of age and reside at Whitestone, New 

York. 
 
On the 15th day of June, 2009, I served a true copy of the Limited Objection of Key 

Equipment Finance to Debtors' Motion For Order Authorizing And Approving Post-Petition 
Financing, Use of Cash Collateral and Related Relief by emailing a copy of same to the e-mail 
addressee(s) as indicated below:  

 
Jones Day 
Attn:  Heather Lennox 
North Point 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114-1190 
Counsel for Debtors 
hlennox@jonesday.com 



 
Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone PLC 
Attn:  Jonathan S. Green and Timothy A. Fusco 
150 West Jefferson 
Suite 2500 
Detroit, Michigan  48226 
Counsel for Ford 
fusco@Millercanfield.com 
greenj@millercanfield.com 
 
Honigman, Miller, Schwartz and Cohn, LLP 
Attn: Donald F. Baty, Jr. 
2290 First National Building 
660 Woodward 
Detroit, MI  48226 
Counsel for GM 
RWeiss@honigman.com 
 
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
Attn:  James A. Plemmons, Esq. 
500 Woodward Ave., Suite 4000 
Detroit, MI  48226 
Counsel for Chrysler 
jplemmons@dickinsonwright.com 
 
White & Case, LLP 
Attn:  Eric Leicht and Scott Greissman 
1155 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036-2787 
Counsel for the Prepetition ABL Agent and 
 the DIP Agent 
eleicht@whitecase.com 
sgreissman@whitecase.com 
 
Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & Jacobson LLP 
Attn:  Gary Kaplan 
One New York Plaza 
New York, NY 10004 
Counsel for the Prepetition Term Lenders 
gary.kaplan@friedfrank.com 
 

In addition, on June 15, 2009, I served a true copy of the Limited Objection of Key 
Equipment Finance to Debtors' Motion For Order Authorizing And Approving Post-Petition 
Financing, Use of Cash Collateral and Related Relief by faxing a copy of same to the 
addressee(s) as indicated below:  
 



 
U.S. Trustee 
Attn:  Paul Schwartzberg and Richard Morrissey 
33 Whitehall Street 
21st Fl. 
New York, NY  10004 
Facsimile: (212) 668-2255 
 
      /s/ Joyce DeSousa_____________ 
      Joyce DeSousa 
 
Sworn to before me this 15th day 
of June, 2009 
 
/s/ Elizabeth A. Sinclair
      Notary Public 
Elizabeth A. Sinclair 
Notary Public, State of New York 
No. 01AU6039945 
Qualified in Nassau County 
Commission Expires 4/10/2010 
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